

Helix to Review Second Quarter Results with Investors

July 10, 2008

HOUSTON--(BUSINESS WIRE)--July 10, 2008--Helix Energy Solutions (NYSE:HLX) will conduct a conference call regarding its financial and operational results for the second quarter of 2008 on Thursday, July 31, 2008 at 9:00 a.m. Central Time. A press release summarizing such results is planned for distribution on Wednesday, July 30, 2008 after the market closes.

For USA participants use 1-800-475-0212 and for International participants please use 210-234-0002. The passcode is Tripodo.

Investors will be able to obtain the slide presentation prior to the conference call and listen to the live conference call broadcast from the Investor Relations page at www.HelixESG.com. A replay will be available by selecting the Audio Archives link from the same page.

Helix Energy Solutions, headquartered in Houston, Texas, is an international offshore energy company that provides development solutions and other key life of field services to the open energy market as well as to our own oil and gas business unit.

CONTACT: Helix Energy Solutions, Houston

Chief Financial Officer

Anthony Tripodo, 281-618-0400

01

Vice President & Treasurer

H. Clifford Buster, 281-618-0400

SOURCE: Helix Energy Solutions